of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company, 
have entered into a share purchase agreement dated 
October 22, 2024 with Ambuja Cements Limited 
(“Purchaser”) for sale of their entire shareholding 
in the Company to the Purchaser at a price of INR 
395.40/- (Indian Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Five 
and Forty Paise only) per Sale Share (“Transaction”). 
As result of the Transaction, the Purchaser has made 
an open offer in accordance with SEBI (Substantial 
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 
2011, as amended.

iv)	� the Company has allotted equity shares under